
 

 
TOWN MEETING & ELECTION CALENDAR 

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING   Saturday June 27, 2020 
ANNUALTOWN ELECTION Tuesday June 30, 2020 

 

deadline or date action explanation 

  Thursday April 30, 2020       
                5 PM 

Committee and Department reports 
needed for Annual Town Report 

For inclusion in Town 
Report  

Friday March 20, 2020 
5 PM 

Last Date to Obtain Nomination 
Papers 

48 weekday hours or 4 days 
prior to submission date 

MGL c 53 ss 9A 

Tuesday March 24, 2020 
5 PM 

Last day to submit nomination 
papers to Board of Registrars 

Two weeks prior to deadline 
for filing with Town Clerk 

MGL 53 ss 7 

Monday May 18, 2020 
5 PM 

Deadline for Town Meeting warrant 
articles 

Code of the Town of 
Pelham 

Tuesday April 7, 2020 
 5 PM 

Last day to submit nomination 
papers to Town Clerk 

35 days prior to election 

MGL 53 ss 10 

Thursday April 9, 2020 
5 PM 

Last Date to Withdraw or Object to 
Nomination Papers  

MGL c 53 ss 11 

   Monday, June 15, 2020 
                  6 PM 

Finalize and sign warrant; review 
warrant with Town Moderator 

Last meeting prior to 
deadline to post warrant 

Wednesday June 17, 2020 
2-4 PM and 7-8 PM 

Deadline to Register to Vote in ATM 
and Local Election 

10 days before Election 
 Per COVID 19 Special 

Legislation 

Friday June 19, 2020 Deadline to post Warrants 
7 days before town meeting 

MGL c 39 ss 10 

Saturday June 27, 2020 
9 AM 

Annual Town Meeting 
POSTPONED as allowed 

BY COVID 19 Special 
Legislation 

Tuesday June 30, 2020 
       Poll Open 11AM- 7 PM 

Annual Town Election 
POSTPONED as allowed 
BY COVID 19 Special 
Legislation 

  


